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ABSTRACT 

This project involves designing a two blade propeller for a solar powered 

model size glider with a specified mission profile. A Software called JavaProp was 

used to assist in the design analysis. The solar powered glider has a weight of 0.662 

kilogram with wing span of 2 meter, glide ratio of 19 and gliding velocity of 10 m/s. 

The propulsion for the glider is primarily intended for climbing at 10 degree climb 

angle. The propeller design has a diameter of 30 centimeter, pitch of about 30 

centimeter and blade angle (at 75% radius) of 22.7 degree. It has a maximum 

efficiency of about 74 % with available thrust and power of 1.46 Newton and 13.21 

Watt respectively, at design condition. The off design performance characteristic for 

the propeller was also predicted. The detailed geometry of the propeller is presented 

as AutoCAD drawings. 

vi 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

AUTHOR DECLARATION i 

CERTIFICATION 

SUPERVISOR 

COURSE TUTOR 

PAGE TITLE 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

ii 

iii 

iv 

V 

vi 

vii 

X 

xi 

xiii 

CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Background 1 

1.1 Objectives and Scope 2 

1.2 Organization of Thesis 2 

VH 



CHAPTER H AERODYNAMICS OF PROPELLER PROPULSION 

2.0 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

Propel 1 

2.01 

2.02 

2.03 

2.04 

2.05 

2.06 

How a 

er Propulsion 

Axial Momentum Theory 

General Momentum Theory 

Blade Element Theory 

Combined Blade Element and 

Momentum Theory 

3-D Effects on Propellers 

Vortex Methods 

Propeller Works 

Propeller Geometry 

Aerocty namic Characteristic of A Propeller 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

10 

11 

CHAPTER HI JAVAPROP SOFTWARE 

3.0 

3.1 

Software Overview 

JavaProp 

3.1.1 

3.1.2 

3.1.3 

3.1.4 

3.1.5 

3.1.6 

3.1.7 

Design Card 

Airfoils card 

Geometry Card 

Modify Card 

Multi Analysis Card 

Single Analysis Card 

Options Card 

CHAPTER TV DESIGN ANALYSIS 

14 

15 

15 

15 

16 

16 

16 

16 

17 

4.0 Glider Mission Profiles 18 

4.1 Glider Aerodynamic Analysis 19 

4.2 Propeller Design Parameters 23 

viii 


