

PROPELLER DESIGN FOR SOLAR POWERED GLIDER

AZLIN MOHD AZMI (99753339)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) (Mechanical)

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

OCTOBER 2002

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All thanks and praises are due to Allah S.W.T, My Almighty God, The Creator and Sustainer of everything I ask and do not ask, for giving me life, knowledge and faith, and peace be upon His Messenger, Muhammad S.A.W

My sincere thanks and gratitude go to Mr. Nazri Mohamed, for his constant encouragement and dedication. His vital suggestions were of great importance throughout the preparation of this thesis.

I am pleased to thank particularly, Dr. Wahyu Kuntjoro for lending a hand when I had no one to refer to and for his willingness to share and discuss some ideas at trying times.

I also like to thank Mr. Martin Hepperle for the software, which is crucial to this project and for his suggestion to this work; my friends for being there when I needed them and anyone who has involved in helping this work, intentionally or unintentionally.

Finally, my deep appreciation goes to my beloved family, the reason I am holding on for anything and everything I do (that includes *cingcelin* whose right besides me, at the time of this writing).

ABSTRACT

This project involves designing a two blade propeller for a solar powered model size glider with a specified mission profile. A Software called JavaProp was used to assist in the design analysis. The solar powered glider has a weight of 0.662 kilogram with wing span of 2 meter, glide ratio of 19 and gliding velocity of 10 m/s. The propulsion for the glider is primarily intended for climbing at 10 degree climb angle. The propeller design has a diameter of 30 centimeter, pitch of about 30 centimeter and blade angle (at 75% radius) of 22.7 degree. It has a maximum efficiency of about 74 % with available thrust and power of 1.46 Newton and 13.21 Watt respectively, at design condition. The off design performance characteristic for the propeller was also predicted. The detailed geometry of the propeller is presented as AutoCAD drawings.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	CON	TENTS	PAGE
	AUT	HOR DECLARATION	i
	CER	TIFICATION	
		SUPERVISOR	ii
		COURSE TUTOR	ìii
	PAG	E TITLE	iv
	ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT	v
	ABS	TRACT	vi
	TAB	LE OF CONTENTS	vii
	LIST	OF TABLES	x
	LIST	OF FIGURES	xi
	LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	xiii
CHAPTER I	INTE		
	1.0	Background	1
	1.1	Objectives and Scope	2
	1.2	Organization of Thesis	2

CHAPTER II AERODYNAMICS OF PROPELLER PROPULSION

	2.0	Propeller Propulsion				
		2.01	Axial Momentum Theory	4		
		2.02	General Momentum Theory	4		
		2.03	Blade Element Theory	5		
		2.04	Combined Blade Element and	5		
			Momentum Theory			
		2.05	3-D Effects on Propellers	6		
	<i>k.</i>	2.06	Vortex Methods	6		
	2.1	How a Propeller Works Propeller Geometry		7 10		
	2.2					
	2.3	Aerodynamic Characteristic of A Propeller				
CHAPTER III	JAVAP	PROP SO	DFTWARE			
	3.0	Softwar	e Overview	14		
	3.1	JavaProp		15		
		3.1.1	Design Card	15		
		3.1.2	Airfoils card	15		
		3.1.3	Geometry Card	16		
		3.1.4	Modify Card	16		
		3.1.5	Multi Analysis Card	16		
		3.1.6	Single Analysis Card	16		
		3.1.7	Options Card	17		
			s.			
CHAPTER IV	DESIGN ANALYSIS					
		Glider Mission Profiles		10		
	4.0	Glider I	Mission Profiles	18		
	4.0 4.1		Mission Profiles Aerodynamic Analysis	18 19		